

ASX release 22 June 2018

Completion of acquisition of shares by Equity Incentive Plan Trust

Further to the announcement made on 18 April 2018 Pioneer Credit Limited (ASX: PNC) confirms that the Company has now completed its on market purchase of shares for the purpose of satisfying performance rights that will vest on or after 1 July 2018 under the Performance Rights Plan.

Investor and media enquiries:

Mr Keith R. John Managing Director Pioneer Credit Limited P: 08 9323 5001 E: krjohn@pioneercredit.com.au Mr Leslie Crockett
Chief Financial Officer
Pioneer Credit Limited
P: 08 9323 5008
E: lcrockett@pioneercredit.com.au

T: 1300 720 823 www.pioneercredit.com.au

Pioneer Credit Limited ABN: 44 103 003 505 Level 6, 108 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000 PO Box 5673, Perth WA 6831